OP \$65.00 0964975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593881

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD KITCHEN, LLC		08/18/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RL Industry Company Limited		
Street Address:	288 Des Voeux Road		
Internal Address:	Unit D, 19/FL, Eton Building		
City:	Central		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Company: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0964975	BAKER'S SECRET
Registration Number:	3233132	BAKER'S SECRET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: Dennemeyer & Associates, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Daniel M GurfinkelSIGNATURE:/daniel m gurfinkel/DATE SIGNED:08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=US_AD#page1.tif source=US_AD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0851

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WORLD KITCHEN, LLC, currently known as CORELLE BRANDS, LLC, a company organized under the laws of Delaware, United States of America for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to RL Industry Company Limited, a company organized under the laws of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Unit D, 19/FL, Eton Building, 288 Des Voeux Road, Central, Hong Kong all of its rights, title and interest together with the goodwill of the marks appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, in and to the following Trademarks and Trademark Registrations:

964975 BAKER'S SECRET

3233132 BAKER'S SECRET

WORLD KITCHEN, LLC currently known as CORELLE BRANDS LLC

Dated: /1//

Name: Catherine R. Landman

Title: Chief Legal Officer and Secretary

To be simply signed

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WORLD KITCHEN, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORLD KITCHEN, LLC" TO "CORELLE BRANDS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2279079 8100 SR# 20177192297

RECORDED: 08/25/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

VI SUCCESSION OF STREET

Authentication: 203619496

Date: 11-22-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 007032 FRAME: 0853